We assess the Market Rent (MR) of the freehold interest in Unit 1 Midbrook 
Court, Tanners Drive, Blakelands, Milton Keynes MK14 5FH, at the date 
of valuation and assuming a letting in the open market on conventional 
commercial lease terms, to be:- 

£39,000 per annum 
(Thirty Nine Thousand Pounds) 

13.2 Definition of Market Rent (MR) 

“The estimated amount for which an interest in real property should be leased on the 
valuation date between a willing lessor and a willing lessee on appropriate lease terms in 
an arm’s length transaction, after proper marketing and where the parties had each acted

[...]

13.3 Market Value (MV1) 

We assess the Market Value of the freehold interest in Unit 1 Midbrook 
Court, Tanners Drive, Blakelands, Milton Keynes MK14 5FH, at the date 
of valuation, with Vacant Possession as detailed herein, for loan finance 
purposes, to be:- 

£510,000 
(Five Hundred & Ten Thousand Pounds) 

13.4 Definition of Market Value (MV) 

“The estimated amount for which an asset or liability should exchange on the valuation date 
between a willing buyer and a willing seller in an arm’s length transaction, after proper 
marketing and where the parties had each acted knowledgeably, prudently and without